ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA August 17, 2021

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCATION

ROLL CALL: Mr. Hollywood _____ Mrs. Nicholson ____ Mr. Poisker _____ Mr. Rambo _____ Mayor Sammons _____ Mr. Considine _____ Mrs. Pine _____

ORDINANCE:

ORDINANCE O – 11 – 2021 ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE OPERATION OF CLASS 5 AND 6 OF LICENSED CANNABIS BUSINESSES WITHIN THE ELK TOWNSHIP GEOGRAPHICAL BOUNDARIES AND AMENDING CHAPTER 96 ENTITLED "UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK PUBLIC HEARING

Motion to Open to the Public		Second	
Motion to Close Public Portion	Second		_
Motion to Adopt		Second	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Samn	nons		

RESOLUTION:

Motion

RESOLUTION R-91-2021

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY CERTIFYING THE 2020 ANNUAL AUDIT

Second ____

Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood
Mrs. Nicholson
Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo_____ Mayor Sammons_____

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION R-26-2021 THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES PER PERSON DURING THE PUBLIC PORTION

PUBLIC PORTION:

Open meeting to public - Motion	Second	
Close Public Portion - Motion	Second _	

PAY BILLS:

Motion	Secon	d
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sa	immons	
ADJOURNMENT:		
Motion	Secon	d

Time:

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.